
TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: MO-14-0025

DATE: March 2, 2014

STATE: MISSOURI

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/01/2014

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Analog Private Line Repricing

TARIFF SECTION PAGE NUMBER PAGE REVISION
B002 4 0027
B002 11 0022
B002 25 0031
B002 27 0027
B002 32 0029



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 29
PRIVATE LINE SERVICE TARIFF

Section 2
Southwestern Bell Telephone 27th Revised Sheet 4
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 26th Revised Sheet 4

Issued: February 19, 2014 Effective: March 1, 2014
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

SERVICES AND RATES

2.2 DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES-(cont’d)

2.2.1 Special Signaling Service-Series 100-(cont’d)

D. Rates-Intraexchange Series 100-(cont’d)

Monthly
Rate

Service
Charge

2. Interoffice Channel, each V-H mile or fraction thereof, per
channel

Type 101 (1L3QS)(1LMCS)

Type 102 (1L3QS)(1LMCS)

3. Interoffice Channel Terminal, per terminal (two required per
interoffice channel)

Type 101 (OXNTL)(OXNSL)

Type 102 (OXNTL)(OXNSL)

$ 39.00 (CR)

4.69

10.58

13.20

None

None

None

None



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 29
PRIVATE LINE SERVICE TARIFF

Section 2
Southwestern Bell Telephone 22nd Revised Sheet 11
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 21st Revised Sheet 11

Issued: February 19, 2014 Effective: March 1, 2014
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

SERVICES AND RATES

2.2 DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES-(cont'd)

2.2.2 Sub-Voice Grade Service-Series 200-(cont'd)

E. Rates-Intraexchange

HALF DUPLEX DUPLEX
Monthly

Rate
Monthly

Rate
Service
Charge

1. Local Channel, each,
per first termination
on a premises

Type 250 (1LYDY)
(1L6BY)
(1L3AY)
(1LMFY)

Type 251 (1LYLY)
(1LMFY)

2. Interoffice
Channel

Each V-H mile, or
fraction thereof,
per channel

Type 250 (1LYDS)
(1L3AS)
(1LMFS)

$37.00

240.00(CR)

3.28

(1LYKY)
(1l6DY)
(1L3CY)
(1LMDY)
(1LYKY)
(1LMDY)

(1LYKS)
(1L3CS)
(1LMDS)

$50.00

60.00

6.75

$247.00

247.00

None



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 29
PRIVATE LINE SERVICE TARIFF

Section 2
Southwestern Bell Telephone 31st Revised Sheet 25
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 30th Revised Sheet 25

Issued: February 19, 2014 Effective: March 1, 2014
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

SERVICES AND RATES

2.2 DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES-(cont’d)

2.2.3 Voice Grade Service-Series 300(1) and 400 (cont’d)

E. Rates-Intraexchange

Monthly
Rate

Service
Charge

1. Local channel, each, per first termination on a premises

Type 311 (1LLUY)(1LPAY)(1L1OY)(1L3AY)
Type 312 (1LLJY)
Type 314A (1LTAY)(2)
Type 414B (1LTBY)(2)
Type 414C (1LTCY)
Type 415 (1LLRY)(1LLHY)
Type 417A (1LJKY)
Type 417B (1LJJY)
Type 320 (1LPWY)(1L1MY)
Type 432 (1L6QY)
Type 437 (1L6RY)
Type 442 (1L6EY)
Type 443 (1L6FY)
Type 420 (1LMDY)(1L6CY)(2)
Type 422 (1LMFY)(1L6AY)
Type 423 (1LMGY)(2)
Type 424 (1LMHY)(2)
Type 425 (1LMJY)(2)
Type 428 (1LMKY)(2)
Type 435 (1LMMY)(2)

$240.00 (CR)
39.95
64.00
80.15
12.95
39.95
48.40
37.10
55.75
52.50
44.75
42.55
58.20

489.00 (CR)
489.00 (CR)
216.00 (CR)
62.35

355.00 (CR)
240.00 (CR)
355.00 (CR)

$161.00
161.00
194.00
419.00
247.00
237.00
280.00
285.00
194.00
376.00
172.00
344.00
398.00
290.00
301.00
210.00
333.00
301.00
210.00
301.00

(1) Obsolete-applicable to existing service installations at existing locations for existing customers.
(2) When service terminates in a SmartTrunkSM Interface or in a channel port of an Access Advantage Plus

Service, a Local Channel charge will not apply for that location. All other appropriate circuit charges
specified in this tariff will apply to the remainder of the circuit.



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 29
PRIVATE LINE SERVICE TARIFF

Section 2
Southwestern Bell Telephone 27th Revised Sheet 27
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 26th Revised Sheet 27

Issued: February 19, 2014 Effective: March 1, 2014
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

SERVICES AND RATES

2.2 DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES-(cont’d)

2.2.3 Voice Grade Service-Series 300(1) and 400 (cont’d)

E. Rates-Intraexchange

Monthly
Rate

Service
Charge

2. Interoffice Channel, each V-H mile, or fraction thereof, per
channel (lLJKS) (lLLBS) (lLPJS) (lLTBS) (lLlOS) (lL3AS)
(lL6BS)(lL6DS) (lLMFS)

3. Interoffice Channel Terminal, per termination
(two required per interoffice channel)

Type 311 (PMNll)
Type 312 (PMNl2)
Type 314A (PMN4A)
Type 414B (PMN4B)
Type 414C (PMN4C)
Type 417A (PMNl7)
Type 432 (PMN22)
Type 442 (PMN42)
Type 443 (PMN43)
Type 420 (PMNCL)(PMN3A)
Type 422 (PMNEL)(PMN3B)
Type 423 (PMNFL)
Type 424 (PMNGL)
Type 425 (PMNHL)
Type 428 (PMNLL)
Type 435 (PMN5L)

$ 37.00 (CR)

10.60
13.20
10.60
8.15

20.30
15.75
25.50
20.45
8.60

13.60
13.60
11.50
11.55
10.45
17.05
10.80

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

(1) Obsolete-applicable to existing service installations at existing locations for existing customers.



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 29
PRIVATE LINE SERVICE TARIFF

Section 2
Southwestern Bell Telephone 29th Revised Sheet 32
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 28th Revised Sheet 32

Issued: February 19, 2014 Effective: March 1, 2014
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

SERVICES AND RATES

2.2 DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES-(cont’d)

2.2.3 Voice Grade Service-Series 300(1) and 400 (cont’d)

F. Rates-IntraLATA Interexchange

Monthly
Rate

Service
Charge

1. Local channel, each, per first termination on a premises

Type 311 (1LPAY)
Type 312 (1LPRY)
Type 314A (1LTAY)(2)
Type 414B (1LTBY)(2)
Type 414C (1LTCY)
Type 415 (1LLAY)
Type 417A (1LJKY)
Type 417B (1LJJY)
Type 320 (1LPWY)
Type 432 (1L6QY)
Type 442 (1L6EY)
Type 443 (1L6FY)
Type 420 (1LMDY) (1L6CY)(2)
Type 422 (1LMFY) (1L6AY)(2)
Type 423 (1LMGY)(2)
Type 424 (1LMHY)(2)
Type 425 (1LMJY)(2)
Type 428 (1LMKY)(2)
Type 435 (1LMMY)(2)

$42.35
65.85
89.50
95.00
60.00
41.80
95.00
95.00
71.25
58.00
38.00
70.25

471.00(CR)
471.00
225.00(CR)
66.25

320.00CR)
322.00(CR)
71.25

$301.00
290.00
365.00
419.00
258.00

N/A
285.00
290.00
290.00
355.00
349.00
403.00
296.00
301.00
215.00
339.00
301.00
215.00
301.00

(1) Obsolete-applicable to existing service installations at existing locations for existing customers.
(2) When service terminates in a SmartTrunkSM Interface or in a channel port of an Access Advantage

Plus Service, a Local Channel charge will not apply for that location. All other appropriate circuit
charges specified in this tariff will apply to the remainder of the circuit.


